U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD
STATE:WISCONSIN  mmmmm o 2020 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS -----——-—-—-—-—-

PROGRAM EFFICIENCY 1 BR 2 BR 3 BR 4 BR 5 BR 6 BR

Appleton, WI MSA

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT 453 486 583 711 879 1047 1213
For Information Only:

30% RENT LIMIT 453 486 583 673 751 829 906
POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT 319 375 543 711 879 1047 1213

Chicago-Naperville-Elgin, IL-IN-WI MSA
Kenosha County, WI HMFA

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT 408 437 543 711 879 1047 1213
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT 408 437 525 606 676 746 815
POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT 319 375 543 711 879 1047 1213
Duluth, MN-WI MSA
HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT 403 432 543 711 879 1047 1213
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT 403 432 518 599 668 738 806
POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT 319 375 543 711 879 1047 1213
Eau Claire, WI MSA
HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT 402 431 543 711 879 1047 1213
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT 402 431 517 598 667 736 805
POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT 319 375 543 711 879 1047 1213
Fond du Lac, WI MSA
HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT 416 445 543 711 879 1047 1213
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT 416 445 535 617 688 760 831
POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT 319 375 543 711 879 1047 1213
Green Bay, WI MSA
Green Bay, WI HMFA
HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT 432 463 556 711 879 1047 1213
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT 432 463 556 642 717 791 864
POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT 319 375 543 711 879 1047 1213
Oconto County, WI HMFA
HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT 372 398 543 711 879 1047 1213
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT 372 398 478 552 616 680 743
POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT 319 375 543 711 879 1047 1213

Effective Date: July 1, 2020 Page 1 of 10



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD
STATE:WISCONSIN

Janesville-Beloit, WI MSA

La Crosse-Onalaska, WI-MN MSA

Madison, WI MSA

Columbia County, WI HMFA

Green County, WI HMFA

lowa County, WI HMFA

Madison, WI HMFA

Mi lwaukee-Waukesha-West Allis, WI

Effective Date: July 1,

2020

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

MSA

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

372

372

319

403

403
319

430

430

319

415

415

319

412

412

319

526

526

319

441

441
319

2020 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

398

398

375

432

432
375

460

460

375

445

445

375

441

441

375

563

563

375

472

472
375

2

BR

543

478

543

543

518
543

552

552

543

543

533

543

543

530

543

676

676

543

566

566
543

3

BR

711

552

711

711

599
711

711

638

711

711

616

711

711

612

711

781

781

711

711

654
711

4 BR

879

616

879

879

668
879

879

712

879

879

687

879

879

683

879

879

872

879

879

730
879

1047

680

1047

1047

738
1047

1047

786

1047

1047

758

1047

1047

754

1047

1047

962

1047

1047

805
1047

1213

743
1213
1213

806
1213

1213

859
1213
1213

829
1213
1213

824
1213
1213
1051
1213
1213

880
1213
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD
STATE:WISCONSIN

PROGRAM

Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI
Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI HMFA

Oshkosh-Neenah, WI MSA

Racine, Wl MSA

Sheboygan, WI MSA

Wausau, WI MSA

Adams County, WI

Ashland County, WI

Effective Date: July 1, 2020

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

542

542

319

425

425

319

403

403

319

385

385

319

415

415

319

372

372

319

372

372
319

2020 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

581

581

375

455

455

375

432

432

375

412

412

375

445

445

375

398

398

375

398

398
375

2

BR

697

697

543

546

546

543

543

518

543

543

495

543

543

533

543

543

478

543

543

478
543

3

BR

806

806

711

711

630

711

711

599

711

711

572

711

711

616

711

711

552

711

711

552
711

4

BR

900

900

879

879

703

879

879

668

879

879

638

879

879

687

879

879

616

879

879

616
879

1047

992

1047

1047

776

1047

1047

738

1047

1047

704

1047

1047

758

1047

1047

680

1047

1047

680
1047

1213
1085
1213
1213

848
1213
1213

806
1213
1213

770
1213
1213

829
1213
1213

743
1213
1213

743
1213
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE:WISCONSIN

Barron County, WI

Bayfield County, WI

Buffalo County, WI

Burnett County, WI

Clark County, WI

Crawford County, WI

Dodge County, WI

Effective Date: July 1, 2020

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

372

372

319

372

372

319

372

372

319

372

372

319

372

372

319

372

372

319

407

407
319

2020 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

398

398

375

398

398

375

398

398

375

398

398

375

398

398

375

398

398

375

436

436
375

2

BR

543

478

543

543

478

543

543

478

543

543

478

543

543

478

543

543

478

543

543

523
543

3

BR

711

552

711

711

552

711

711

552

711

711

552

711

711

552

711

711

552

711

711

605
711

4 BR

879

616

879

879

616

879

879

616

879

879

616

879

879

616

879

879

616

879

879

675
879

1047

680

1047

1047

680

1047

1047

680

1047

1047

680

1047

1047

680

1047

1047

680

1047

1047

744
1047

1213
743
1213
1213
743
1213
1213
743
1213
1213
743
1213
1213
743
1213
1213
743
1213
1213

813
1213
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE:WISCONSIN

Door County, WI

Dunn County, WI

Florence County, WI

Forest County, WI

Grant County, WI

Green Lake County, WI

Iron County, WI

Effective Date: July 1,

2020

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

391

391

319

376

376

319

372

372

319

372

372

319

372

372

319

372

372

319

372

372
319

2020 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

419

419

375

403

403

375

398

398

375

398

398

375

398

398

375

398

398

375

398

398
375

2

BR

543

503

543

543

483

543

543

478

543

543

478

543

543

478

543

543

478

543

543

478
543

3

BR

711

581

711

711

558

711

711

552

711

711

552

711

711

552

711

711

552

711

711

552
711

4 BR

879

648

879

879

622

879

879

616

879

879

616

879

879

616

879

879

616

879

879

616
879

1047

716

1047

1047

686

1047

1047

680

1047

1047

680

1047

1047

680

1047

1047

680

1047

1047

680
1047

1213
782
1213
1213
750
1213
1213
743
1213
1213
743
1213
1213
743
1213
1213
743
1213
1213

743
1213
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE:WISCONSIN

Jackson County, WI

Jefferson County, WI

Juneau County, WI

Lafayette County, WI

Langlade County, WI

Lincoln County, WI

Manitowoc County, WI

Effective Date: July 1, 2020

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

372

372

319

402

402

319

372

372

319

372

372

319

372

372

319

376

376

319

391

391
319

2020 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

398

398

375

431

431

375

398

398

375

398

398

375

398

398

375

403

403

375

418

418
375

2

BR

543

478

543

543

517

543

543

478

543

543

478

543

543

478

543

543

483

543

543

502
543

3

BR

711

552

711

711

598

711

711

552

711

711

552

711

711

552

711

711

559

711

711

580
711

4 BR

879

616

879

879

667

879

879

616

879

879

616

879

879

616

879

879

623

879

879

647
879

1047

680

1047

1047

736

1047

1047

680

1047

1047

680

1047

1047

680

1047

1047

688

1047

1047

714
1047

1213
743
1213
1213
805
1213
1213
743
1213
1213
743
1213
1213
743
1213
1213
752
1213
1213

780
1213
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE:WISCONSIN

Marinette County, WI

Marquette County, WI

Menominee County, WI

Monroe County, WI

Oneida County, WI

Pepin County, WI

Polk County, WI

Effective Date: July 1, 2020

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

372

372

319

372

372

319

372

372

319

380

380

319

372

372

319

372

372

319

372

372
319

2020 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

398

398

375

398

398

375

398

398

375

406

406

375

398

398

375

398

398

375

398

398
375

2

BR

543

478

543

543

478

543

543

478

543

543

487

543

543

478

543

543

478

543

543

478
543

3

BR

711

552

711

711

552

711

711

552

711

711

563

711

711

552

711

711

552

711

711

552
711

4 BR

879

616

879

879

616

879

879

616

879

879

628

879

879

616

879

879

616

879

879

616
879

1047

680

1047

1047

680

1047

1047

680

1047

1047

693

1047

1047

680

1047

1047

680

1047

1047

680
1047

1213
743
1213
1213
743
1213
1213
743
1213
1213
757
1213
1213
743
1213
1213
743
1213
1213

743
1213
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE:WISCONSIN

Portage County, WI

Price County, WI

Richland County, WI

Rusk County, WI

Sauk County, WI

Sawyer County, WI

Shawano County, WI

Effective Date: July 1, 2020

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

412

412

319

372

372

319

372

372

319

372

372

319

381

381

319

372

372

319

372

372
319

2020 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

441

441

375

398

398

375

398

398

375

398

398

375

408

408

375

398

398

375

398

398
375

2

BR

543

530

543

543

478

543

543

478

543

543

478

543

543

490

543

543

478

543

543

478
543

3

BR

711

612

711

711

552

711

711

552

711

711

552

711

711

565

711

711

552

711

711

552
711

4 BR

879

683

879

879

616

879

879

616

879

879

616

879

879

631

879

879

616

879

879

616
879

1047

754

1047

1047

680

1047

1047

680

1047

1047

680

1047

1047

696

1047

1047

680

1047

1047

680
1047

1213
824
1213
1213
743
1213
1213
743
1213
1213
743
1213
1213
761
1213
1213
743
1213
1213

743
1213
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE:WISCONSIN

Taylor County, WI

Trempealeau County, WI

Vernon County, WI

Vilas County, WI

Walworth County, WI

Washburn County, WI

Waupaca County, WI

Effective Date: July 1, 2020

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

372

372

319

377

377

319

372

372

319

372

372

319

415

415

319

372

372

319

377

377
319

2020 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

398

398

375

404

404

375

398

398

375

398

398

375

445

445

375

398

398

375

404

404
375

2

BR

543

478

543

543

485

543

543

478

543

543

478

543

543

533

543

543

478

543

543

485
543

3

BR

711

552

711

711

560

711

711

552

711

711

552

711

711

616

711

711

552

711

711

560
711

4

BR

879

616

879

879

625

879

879

616

879

879

616

879

879

687

879

879

616

879

879

625
879

1047

680

1047

1047

690

1047

1047

680

1047

1047

680

1047

1047

758

1047

1047

680

1047

1047

690
1047

1213
743
1213
1213
754
1213
1213
743
1213
1213
743
1213
1213
829
1213
1213
743
1213
1213

754
1213
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE:WISCONSIN

Waushara County, WI

Wood County, WI

Effective Date:

July 1,

2020

PROGRAM EFFICIENCY
HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT 372
For Information Only:

30% RENT LIMIT 372
POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT 319
HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT 387
For Information Only:

30% RENT LIMIT 387
POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT 319

2020 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

398

398

375

415

415
375

2

BR

543

478

543

543

497
543

3

BR

711

552

711

711

575
711

4 BR

879

616

879

879

641
879

1047

680

1047

1047

708
1047

1213

743

1213

1213

773
1213
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